
   	
	

	 	

 
 

	
 
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-30  
Revised on: MAY 24, 2004  

17 March 2025 

SUPPLEMENTAL/BID BULLETIN NO. 2025-011 

This Supplemental/Bid Bulletin No. 2025-011 is issued to modify or amend items in the Bidding 
Documents relative to the Invitation to Bid (ITB) No. 2025-019 for the requirements “Services of a 
Tour Operator for Responsible Local Tourism and Marketing Workshop and TPBPHL Members’ 
Inspection Tour with Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) Activity in CALABARZON, Batanes, and 
Bicol:  Lot 3 - Local Tourism and Marketing Workshop in Batanes” as follows:  

ITEM 
NUMBER 

SPECIFICATIONS 
REFERENCE FROM TO 

1. Bidding Documents, 
Section VII. Technical 
Specifications, item no. 6 
 

xxx 
 
Day 1 – Lunch/Dinner/AM 
and PM Snacks for 20 pax  
 
Day 2 to 5 – 
Lunch/Dinner/AM and PM 
Snacks for 75 pax  
 
xxx 

xxx 
 
Day 2 to 4  – 
Lunch/Dinner/AM and PM 
Snacks for 75 pax 
 
Day 5 - Lunch/Dinner/AM 
and PM Snacks for 12 pax 
 
xxx 
 

2. Bidding Documents, 
Section VII. Technical 
Specifications, item no. 16 
 

Simulation of workshop 
activity for sixty (60) 

workshop participants 
amounting to 

PhP100,000.00. Billing 
should be based on actual 

cost supported with 
corresponding receipts. 

Simulation of workshop 
activity for sixty (60) 
workshop participants, 
including Tours for 
participants/ speakers 
and media amounting to 
PhP100,000.00. Billing 
should be based on actual 
cost supported with 
corresponding receipts. 

This shall form an integral part of the Bidding Documents. 

For guidance and information of all concerned. 

 
ARNOLD T. GONZALES 
Chairperson  
Bids and Awards Committee 
 
 
 



 
	

  
	

	

By signing this supplemental/bid bulletin, it is a manifestation of my intention to comply with the 
modification in the technical specifications. 
 
 
___________________________________________ 
Name and signature of the authorized representative 
Date:________________________ 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


